

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Experimental Licensing Branch
2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 230
Washington, D.C. 20554

February 24, 1999

Attn: JOSEPH E. JONES
GLENAYRE ELECTRONICS INCORPORATED
ONE GLENAYRE WAY, P.O. BOX 3726
QUINCY, IL 62301

DISMISSED-WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear JOSEPH E. JONES,

This refers to application, File No. 3506-EX-ST-1998, for an experimental license.

You are advised that the Commission is unable to grant your application for the facilities requested. We find that a special temporary authority is not needed for your requested operation. Under Sections 2.803(e)(1)(iv) and (v) of the Commission's rules, you are permitted to operate equipment prior to authorization for the purpose of evaluation of product performance in a business or commercial environment and at the manufacturer's facilities. Accordingly, you may operate under the existing license WPKT947 and we are dismissing your request for special temporary authority.

Responses to this correspondence must contain the Reference number : 195

Sincerely,

James R. Burtle
Acting Chief
Experimental Licensing Branch